

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Court has, by order dated
07.11.2003 permitted the Appellant to file
additional documents, if any. Nothing was filed
by the Appellant till 08.12.2006, when the time
was granted till today.

Nobody is present for the Appellant to
disclose about their desire to file additional
documents, if any.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar