

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.P. Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.P. Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that since the original record has been received from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court, now they do not want to file any additional documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court.

(S.G.SHAH)

S

Registrar

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.P. Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.P. Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that since the original record has been received from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court, now they do not want to file any additional documents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar