

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter next week.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master