

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Inspite of repeated calls, no one is present on behalf
of the appellant.

The appellant-accused is on bail since 2003 by order dated
7.11.2003 passed by this Court. In view of the repeated absence,
the bail granted to the appellant is cancelled. Appellant be re-
arrested.

Put up after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master