

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1368 OF 2003

BHAGWATI PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order
discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

dated 7.10.2009,

Date: 05/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
For Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Dubey, learned senior counsel for the
appellant started his arguments at 11.25 a.m. and
concluded at 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Vibha Datta
Makhija, learned counsel appearing for the State started
her submissions and concluded at 3.25 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master